

POCSO-80/2016
CNR No. WBUD01-002410-2016
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 31
Dt- 14.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .
Sole accused on CB namely Gopal Prasad is present by filing hazira.
No SR is received.
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.
A fresh schedule has been fixed today.

Fix- 10.09.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-1 .
11.09.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-9.

Issue summons.
The prosecution to take step accordingly.
To-date for appearance.
Summons upon the witnesses be forwarded to The S.P., RPD, U/D asking him to direct I.C.,
Concerned PS to cause service keeping in mind that this is a case under POCSO Act
pending for long awaiting evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur